
CATALOG OF

REPLACEMENT PARTS

 A product  o f  HOBART CORPORATION 701 S .  R IDGE AVENUE TROY,  OHIO 45374-0001

FORM 16464 Rev. A (June 2001)

ROTARY BIN AND
ACCESSORIES

ML-23113 RB ROTARY BIN
ML-26366 RBC ROTARY BIN
ML-26323 RBG ROTARY BIN
ML-26322 RBG-C ROTARY BIN
ML-26279 64A LABEL DISPENSER
ML-26283 66A LABEL DISPENSER
ML-26276 59A PLATTER SHELF



- 2 -

ROTARY BIN AND ACCESSORIES REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-16464 Rev. A (June 2001) © HOBART CORPORATION



- 3 -

ROTARY BIN AND ACCESSORIES REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-16464 Rev. A (June 2001)

Table of Contents

Page Description

5 Label Dispensers and Shelf
7 RB and RBC Rotary Bin
9 RBG Rotary Bin

11 RBG-C Rotary Bin



- 4 -

ROTARY BIN AND ACCESSORIES REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-16464 Rev. A (June 2001)

LABEL DISPENSERS AND SHELF

PL-55587

11

13

14

15

16

20-21

17-18-19

10

9

12

8
7

6

5

4

3

2

1



- 5 -

ROTARY BIN AND ACCESSORIES REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-16464 Rev. A (June 2001)

LABEL DISPENSERS AND SHELF

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55587

1 00-131137 Support ...................................................................................................................... 1
2 SC-047-50 Set Screw 3/8-24 x 3/8 Hdls. Cup Pt. ........................................................................... 2
3 NS-013-02 Nut 1/4-20 Hex ............................................................................................................ 2
4 WL-008-17 Lockwasher 1/4 Internal Shakeproof ......................................................................... 2
5 NS-013-02 Nut 1/4-20 Hex ............................................................................................................ 2
6 WL-003-38 Lockwasher 1/4 Medium ............................................................................................. 2
7 00-131125 Flange ........................................................................................................................ 1
8 SC-062-69 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 13/4 Hex Hd. ................................................................................ 2
9 SC-082-17 Bolt Sq. Neck 1/4-20 x 21/2 Rd. Hd. ............................................................................. 2

10 00-131142 Shelf (SST) ................................................................................................................ 1
11 00-131131 Pipe ............................................................................................................................ 2
12 00-126664 Elbow .......................................................................................................................... 1
13 SC-014-61 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Flat Hd. ............................................................................... 2
14 00-131125 Flange ........................................................................................................................ 1
15 WL-003-38 Lockwasher 1/4 Medium ............................................................................................. 2
16 NS-013-02 Nut 1/4-20 Hex ............................................................................................................ 2
17 00-131124-00001 Finger (Pair) .............................................................................................................. 12
18 00-131124-00001 Finger (Pair) .............................................................................................................. 20
19 00-131124-00003 Spacer ....................................................................................................................... 3
20 00-131124 66A Label Dispenser (12 Roll) (Incls. Items 17 & 19) .............................................. 1
21 00-131376 64A Label Dispenser (20 Roll) (Incls. Items 18 & 19) .............................................. 1



- 6 -

ROTARY BIN AND ACCESSORIES REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-16464 Rev. A (June 2001)

RB AND RBC ROTARY BIN

44

PL-55588

45

42
43

40-41

39

34
35
36
37

33

38

31-32
30

29

26
27
28

25

23-24

22

19

20

7

8

5

64

3

2

1

9

10

11

12

13

14

1516

17

18

21

46
48

47



- 7 -

ROTARY BIN AND ACCESSORIES REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-16464 Rev. A (June 2001)

RB AND RBC ROTARY BIN

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55588

1 00-127301 Bin .............................................................................................................................. 1
2 SC-082-13 Bolt Sq. Neck 1/4-20 x 5/8 Rd. Hd. ............................................................................... 4
3 00-127302 Bin Hub Assy. ............................................................................................................ 1
4 SC-088-21 Set Screw 5/16-24 x 3/8 Hdls. Cup Pt. .......................................................................... 1
5 WL-003-38 Lockwasher 1/4 Medium ............................................................................................. 4
6 NS-013-02 Nut 1/4-20 Hex ............................................................................................................ 4
7 SC-047-26 Set Screw 1/4-28 x 3/8 Hdls. Cup Pt. ........................................................................... 2
8 00-127555 Pulley – Motor ............................................................................................................ 1
9 BV-003-02 V-Belt .......................................................................................................................... 1

10 00-127544 Pulley – Main Drive .................................................................................................... 1
11 SC-088-21 Set Screw 5/16-24 x 3/8 Hdls. Cup Pt. .......................................................................... 1
12 00-333013 Ball Bearing ................................................................................................................ 1
13 00-127312 Spindle ....................................................................................................................... 1
14 00-127545 Shaft – Key ................................................................................................................ 1
15 SC-018-14 Mach. Screw 10-32 x 3/8 Pan Hd. .............................................................................. 4
16 00-127550 Hub – Cover .............................................................................................................. 1
17 00-127541 Journal Box Assy. ..................................................................................................... 1
18 00-127320 Pedestal Assy. (RB) ................................................................................................... 1
19 00-134565 Pedestal Assy. (RBC) ................................................................................................ 1
20 00-129690 Caster (RBC) ............................................................................................................. 3
21 00-127572 Ball Bearing – Schatz (W/Collar) ............................................................................... 1
22 SC-047-50 Set Screw 3/8-24 x 3/8 Hdls. Cup Pt. ........................................................................... 2
23 00-127576 Cord – 3 Conductor (115 V.) ..................................................................................... 1
24 00-128734 Cord – Lead-In (220 V.) ............................................................................................. 1
25 FE-014-47 Strain Relief #7 ........................................................................................................... 1
26 NS-013-18 Nut 5/16-24 Hex ........................................................................................................... 1
27 WL-003-47 Lockwasher 5/16 Medium ............................................................................................ 1
28 WS-005-42 Washer ...................................................................................................................... 1
29 00-127554 Spring – Tighten Stud ................................................................................................ 1
30 00-086736 Plate – Switch ............................................................................................................ 1
31 00-132639 Switch ........................................................................................................................ 1
32 00-088719 Ring – Locking ........................................................................................................... 1
33 RP-002-06 Pin – Roll 1/4 Dia. x 1 Lg. ............................................................................................. 2
34 00-086967 Clamp – Plastic .......................................................................................................... 1
35 SC-008-17 Mach. Screw 10-32 x 3/8 Rd. Hd. ............................................................................... 1
36 WL-004-40 Lockwasher #10 Medium .......................................................................................... 1
37 NS-009-30 Mach. Nut 10-32 Hex ................................................................................................ 1
38 00-127556 Spring ......................................................................................................................... 1
39 00-127546 Motor Mount Assy. .................................................................................................... 1
40 00-129525 Motor (115 V., 60 Hz., 1 Ph.) ..................................................................................... 1
41 00-131037 Motor (220 V., 50 Hz., 1 Ph.) ..................................................................................... 1
42 WL-004-40 Lockwasher #10 Medium .......................................................................................... 4
43 SD-014-19 Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 3/8 Pan Hd., Type D ...................................................... 4
44 00-127551 Cover Assy. ............................................................................................................... 1
45 SC-018-14 Mach. Screw 10-32 x 3/8 Pan Hd. .............................................................................. 4
46 00-129688 Block – Caster Mounting (To Add Caster to RB) ..................................................... 3
47 00-129690 Caster ........................................................................................................................ 3
48 SC-053-36 Mach. Screw 1/4-28 x 5/8 Slotted Truss Hd. ................................................................ 6



- 8 -

ROTARY BIN AND ACCESSORIES REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-16464 Rev. A (June 2001)

RBG ROTARY BIN

3

4

5
6

7

8

9

2

1

1213

PL-55589

14

15

16

11
10

17

18



- 9 -

ROTARY BIN AND ACCESSORIES REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-16464 Rev. A (June 2001)

RBG ROTARY BIN

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55589

1 00-127301 Bin .............................................................................................................................. 1
2 00-133106 Bin Hub Assy. ............................................................................................................ 1
3 SC-047-75 Set Screw 1/4-20 x 1/4 Hdls. Cup Pt. ........................................................................... 1
4 00-133115 Collar – Split ............................................................................................................... 1
5 SC-040-10 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Soc. Fil. Hd. ............................................................................ 1
6 00-133108 Bearing – Thrust ........................................................................................................ 1
7 00-133109 Shaft ........................................................................................................................... 1
8 BN-002-07 Bearing – Needle ....................................................................................................... 1
9 00-133110 Pedestal Assy. ........................................................................................................... 1

10 PS-005-01 Pin – Spiral 3/32 Dia. x 3/16 Lg. ...................................................................................... 4
11 BN-002-07 Bearing – Needle ....................................................................................................... 1
12 SC-047-32 Set Screw 5/16-18 x 5/16 Hdls. Cup Pt. ......................................................................... 1
13 00-131841 Collar .......................................................................................................................... 1
14 NS-013-02 Nut 1/4-20 Hex ............................................................................................................ 4
15 WL-003-38 Lockwasher 1/4 Medium ............................................................................................. 4
16 SC-082-13 Bolt – Sq. Neck 1/4-20 x 5/8 Rd. Hd. ............................................................................ 4
17 00-41959 Shaft – Extension ...................................................................................................... 1
18 SC-047-82 Set Screw 10-32 x 3/16 Hdls. Cup Pt. ......................................................................... 2



- 10 -

ROTARY BIN AND ACCESSORIES REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-16464 Rev. A (June 2001)

RBG-C ROTARY BIN

1

2

4
6

3

5

PL-55577

7

9

10

14

15

16

12

13

17

18
19

20

21

26

27
28

29

22 23

24
25

11

8



- 11 -

ROTARY BIN AND ACCESSORIES REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-16464 Rev. A (June 2001)

RBG-C ROTARY BIN

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55577

1 00-127301 Bin .............................................................................................................................. 1
2 SC-082-13 Bolt 1/4-20 x 5/8 Rd. Hd. ............................................................................................... 4
3 00-133106 Bin Hub Assy. ............................................................................................................ 1
4 WL-003-38 Lockwasher 1/4 Medium ............................................................................................. 4
5 NS-013-02 Nut 1/4-20 Hex ............................................................................................................ 4
6 SC-047-75 Set Screw 1/4-20 x 1/4 Hdls. Cup Pt. ........................................................................... 1
7 00-041959 Shaft – Extension ...................................................................................................... 1
8 SC-047-82 Set Screw 10-32 x 3/16 Hdls. Cup Pt. ......................................................................... 1
9 00-133115 Collar – Split ............................................................................................................... 1

10 SC-040-10 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Soc. Fil. Hd. ............................................................................ 1
11 00-133108 Bearing – Thrust ........................................................................................................ 1
12 00-133109 Shaft ........................................................................................................................... 1
13 BN-002-07 Bearing – Needle ....................................................................................................... 1
14 00-133117 Pedestal Assy. ........................................................................................................... 1
15 SC-075-10 Set Screw 1/4-20 x 3/16 Hdls. Cup Pt. .......................................................................... 2
16 00-184661 Caster – Swivel ......................................................................................................... 1
17 RP-004-17 Pin – Roll 3/32 Dia. x 3/16 Lg. ......................................................................................... 4
18 BN-002-07 Bearing – Needle ....................................................................................................... 1
19 00-131841 Collar .......................................................................................................................... 1
20 SC-047-32 Set Screw 5/16-18 x 5/16 Hdls. Cup Pt. ......................................................................... 1
21 NS-013-14 Nut 5/16-18 Hex ........................................................................................................... 2
22 WL-003-47 Lockwasher 5/16 Medium ............................................................................................ 2
23 WS-018-22 Washer ...................................................................................................................... 2
24 00-133129 Wheel – Caster .......................................................................................................... 2
25 00-133130 Screw – Shoulder ...................................................................................................... 2
26 NS-013-02 Nut 1/4-20 Hex ............................................................................................................ 2
27 WL-003-38 Lockwasher 1/4 Medium ............................................................................................. 2
28 SC-118-16 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 13/8 Hex Hd. ................................................................................ 2
29 00-047081 Handle ........................................................................................................................ 1



FORM 16464 Rev. A JUNE 2001 PRINTED IN U.S.A.

ROTARY BIN AND ACCESSORIES REPLACEMENT PARTS


